Docket No: DI-5829

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian R. Micheli 7.77.63	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Brian R. Micheli	Name: Baxter International Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date(s): 6/30/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No tion, the execution date of the application is: July 17, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)	
	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph P. Reagen, Esq. Corporate Counsel, Renal Division Baxter Healthcare Corporation One Baxter Parkway, DF3-3E Deerfield, Illinois 60015-4633	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	<u>X</u> Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-1818	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert M. Barrett (Reg. No. 30,142)	July 17, 2003	
č č	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/30/2003 6T0H11 00000029 10623317 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 014318 FRAME: 0109



ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

		(Joint Inventors)
Serial No	Filed	
hereby assign to BAXTER INTE ! successors, legal representatives business at Zurich, Switzerland, iright, title and interest throughout	RNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE Someone sourcessors, legal representatives and assignative world in our invention or improvements in	ceipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its .A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of ns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire .DI-5829, based on U.S. provisional application No.
60/397,045		
and in the application for Letters below and any and all other Unit with others, on said invention or i obtained on any of the said application. We hereby au We hereby au We hereby au serial number of said application. We warrant or and further warrant that there are For said consideration representatives and assigns, to eand any necessary oath or supp Patent that may be granted up necessary or expedient, and for representatives and assigns, in tapplication for the reissue there successors, legal representative producing evidence in support the Patent, and vest all rights therein Letters Patent will be held and en which said Letters Patent may be sale had not been made, and for assigns the entire right, title and patent and utility model application for foreign Letters Patitle in said foreign applications are	ed States applications and applications in any improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent cations, and in any reissue or extension thereof thorize and request the Commissioner of pater athorize and request the attorneys of record in when officially known. The provided in the request the interest hereing the outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or so we hereby agree, upon the request and execute any and all divisional, continuation, and emental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and consaid application that said assignee, its sorthe said considerations we further agree, the for becoming involved in interference, to considerations we further agree, the formal said assigns in the matters of preparing an ereof. We further agree to perform, upon so the hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, leading the said considerations we hereby also assign interest in said invention or improvements for one in all countries arising under any application of such countries, and we further the said assignation of such countries, and we further the said assignation of such countries, and we further the said assignation of such countries, and we further the said assignation of such countries, and we further the said assignation of such countries, and we further therefor, including the prosecution thereof and patents in said assignee.	nts to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE. In said application to insert in this assignment the date and in assigned and to have the right to make this assignment;
WITNESS out hand and	Seal ()	
Date 63003 Signature	Tally Soters	
Typed Name: Brian R. Micheli	3 4	
State of Illinois County of	Lake	
a	() () () ()	

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATTY SOTEROS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-18-2005

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014318 FRAME: 0110